DRAKE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:
Married:
SIMPSON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1)

Barnes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Barnes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Adams
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Percival Penly

25 Dec 1873
23 Apr 1939 (66)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves

2 Dec 1902

4 Apr 1872

Edith Mary Jane

10 May 1940 (68)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

George Simpson
Hannah Gaskin

25 May 1893

George Henry

18 Dec 1861
23 Nov 1905 (44)

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Thomas Barnes
Mary Ann Gaskin

8 Aug 1894
6 Jun 1967

Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Rose Alice

(73)

11 May 1912

Charles William

11 Jun 1894
24 Mar 1965 (71)

Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Patea, NZ
Levin, NZ

Levin, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Levin, NZ

1842 - 1913
1853 - 1926

Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ

1828 - 1889
1832 - 1930

Wellington, NZ

Wanganui, NZ

Hawera NZ

Kaiopai, NZ
Wanganui, NZ



Barnes Alfred James

Born: 27 May 1896 Otaki, NzZ
Died: 12 Sep 1973 (77) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 21 Dec 1929

Wilmshurst Gladys Myrtle Ann (Annie)

Born: 4 Jan 1905 Petone, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1975 (70)

Buried:

Barnes Leonard David

Born: 13 Sep 1898 Otaki, NZ

Died: 3 Mar 1975 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 21 May 1924

Henshaw Margaret Eleanor

Born: 26 Nov 1901 Masterton, NZ
Died: 21 Jun 1983 (82)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Barnes George Ernest

Born: 12 Mar 1900 Shannon, NZ
Died: 12 Apr 1972 (72) Timaru, NZ
Buried: Timaru, NZ, cemetery

Married:

? Hilda

Born: 12 May 1913

Died: 26 Aug 1975 (62)

Buried: Timaru, NZ, cemetery

Barnes Herbert

Born: 21 May 1901 Shannon, NZ
Died: 11 Aug 1963 (62) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 7 Dec 1929

Mudge Ivy May

Born: 19 Jul 1900

Died: 2 Apr 1947 (47) Kuku, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

D25



Drake
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:

Johnston
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Drake
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Marshall
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Drake
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bowling
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Drake
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Drake
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

D25

Harvey James
18 Oct 1903 Shannon, NZ
7 Jul 1959 (56)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
30 Mar 1929

May Elizabeth Jane
12 Oct 1907 Dannevirke, NZ
28 Dec 2000 (93)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Percy Robert (Put)

15 Sep 1904 Shannon, NZ
24 Aug 1991 (87) New Plymouth, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
21 Jul 1931
Violet Hilda
11 Jun 1915 Levin, NZ

17 Sep 1993 (78)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Ethel May
12 Dec 1906 Levin, NZ
22 Sep 1971 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
7 Jan 1925

John (Jack)
12 Jun 1904
6 Aug 1966 (62)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Laurence Douglas (Laurie)
9 Apr 1908
25 Aug 1962 (54)
Timaru, NZ, cemetery

Edith Ellen (Helen)
24 Aug 1909
3 Aug 1997 (88)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

19 Dec 1947



Parkin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

c 1897

18 Dec 1958 (61)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

James

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Son of Thomas John, see later page

Brother of Henry Douglas (Harry), see earlier page

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1885/86
1890
1896
1900

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1919
1928
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Percival
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

George
Wellington
Wellington
Ohau
Pauatani

Charles

Paraparaumu

Ohau

Ohau

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Alfred
Ohau
Petone

Settler
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Expressman
Expressman
Labourer
Labourer

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired

Ploughman

Enginedriver

Edith

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Ohau
Ohau

Rose
Para.
Ohau
Ohau
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Wanganui *Married
Wanganui *Married
Different address

Gladys

Petone

Spinster



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1963
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Petone

Petone

Petone

Petone
Waikanae Beach
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Leonard
Kaituna
Kaituna
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

George

Engineer
Driver
Driver
Driver

Storekeeper

Engineer

Enginedriver

Retired
Retired

Farmhand
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired

Darfield
Darfield
Darfield
Darfield
Darfield

Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Enginedriver

Timaru
Timaru
Timaru
Timaru
Timaru

Herbert
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Marton

Harvey

Baker
Baker
Cleaner
Cleaner
Pensioner

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Invalid

Petone
Petone
Petone

Margaret

Kaituna
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
PN

PN

Hilda
Darfield
Darfield
Darfield
Darfield
Darfield
Timaru
Timaru
Timaru
Timaru
Timaru

Ivy

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

May

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1928
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Ohau

Ohau

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Percy
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

John
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Ohau
Ohau

Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Market Gardener
Market Gardener
Photographer
Civil Servant

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer

Labourer

Railway Employee

Labourer
NS
Retired

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer

Farmer

Laurence (Laurie)

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Timaru
Timaru

James
Petone
Wellington

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Machinest
Spinner

Bootmaker

Metalworker

ChCh
PN
PN
Ohau
Ohau
PN
PN

Violet

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Ethel
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Ohau
Ohau

Edith

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Trentham
Trentham
Trentham

Heretaunga
Heretaunga
Heretaunga
Heretaunga

Labourer
Shopfitter
Metalworker
Metalworker
Metalworker
Boilermaker

Ohau
Oahu
Wellington
Trentham
Trentham
Trentham
Trentham

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



