**DRAKE** Percival Penly

Born: 25 Dec 1873 Patea, NZ Died: 23 Apr 1939 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Father: Mother:

Married: 2 Dec 1902 Levin, NZ

**SIMPSON** Edith Mary Jane

Born: 4 Apr 1872 Wellington, NZ

Died: 10 May 1940 (68) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George Simpson 1842 – 1913 Mother: Hannah Gaskin 1853 - 1926

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 25 May 1893 Wellington, NZ

Barnes George Henry

Born: 18 Dec 1861 Wellington, NZ

Died: 23 Nov 1905 (44)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Thomas Barnes 1828 – 1889 Mother: Mary Ann Gaskin 1832 - 1930

**Children:** 

**Barnes** Rose Alice

Born: 8 Aug 1894 Wellington, NZ Died: 6 Jun 1967 (73) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 11 May 1912 Hawera NZ

Adams Charles William

Born: 11 Jun 1894 Kaiopai, NZ Died: 24 Mar 1965 (71) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Barnes Alfred James

Born: 27 May 1896 Otaki, NZ Died: 12 Sep 1973 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 21 Dec 1929

Wilmshurst Gladys Myrtle Ann (Annie)

Born: 4 Jan 1905 Petone, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1975 (70)

**Buried:** 

Barnes Leonard David

Born: 13 Sep 1898 Otaki, NZ

Died: 3 Mar 1975 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 21 May 1924

Henshaw Margaret Eleanor

Born: 26 Nov 1901 Masterton, NZ

Died: 21 Jun 1983 (82)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Barnes George Ernest

Born: 12 Mar 1900 Shannon, NZ Died: 12 Apr 1972 (72) Timaru, NZ

Buried: Timaru, NZ, cemetery

Married:

? Hilda

Born: 12 May 1913 Died: 26 Aug 1975 (62) Buried: Timaru, NZ, cemetery

**Barnes** Herbert

Born: 21 May 1901 Shannon, NZ

Died: 11 Aug 1963 (62) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 7 Dec 1929

Mudge Ivy May

Born: 19 Jul 1900

Died: 2 Apr 1947 (47) Kuku, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Drake Harvey James

Born: 18 Oct 1903 Shannon, NZ

Died: 7 Jul 1959 (56)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 30 Mar 1929

Johnston May Elizabeth Jane

Born: 12 Oct 1907 Dannevirke, NZ

Died: 28 Dec 2000 (93)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Drake Percy Robert (Put)

Born: 15 Sep 1904 Shannon, NZ

Died: 24 Aug 1991 (87) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 21 Jul 1931

Marshall Violet Hilda

Born: 11 Jun 1915 Levin, NZ

Died: 17 Sep 1993 (78)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Drake Ethel May

Born: 12 Dec 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 22 Sep 1971 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 7 Jan 1925

Bowling John (Jack)

Born: 12 Jun 1904 Died: 6 Aug 1966 (62)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Drake Laurence Douglas (Laurie)

Born: 9 Apr 1908

Died: 25 Aug 1962 (54) Buried: Timaru, NZ, cemetery

Drake Edith Ellen (Helen)

Born: 24 Aug 1909 Died: 3 Aug 1997 (88)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 19 Dec 1947

Parkin James

Born: c 1897

Died: 18 Dec 1958 (61)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

**Property:** 

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

Son of Thomas John, see later page

Brother of Henry Douglas (Harry), see earlier page

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Percival Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Settler Farmhand Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Labourer Labourer		Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938	Ohau	Labourer		Ohau	Married
1885/86 1890 1896 1900	<b>George</b> Wellington Wellington Ohau Pauatani	Expressman Expressman Labourer Labourer		Ohau Ohau	Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Charles Paraparaumu Ohau Ohau Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Contractor Contractor Contractor Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired	*	Rose Para. Ohau Ohau Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Different a	*Married
1919 1928	<b>Alfred</b> Ohau Petone	Ploughman Enginedriver		<b>Gladys</b> Petone	Spinster

Petone Petone Petone Petone Waikanae Beach Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Engineer Driver Driver Driver Storekeeper Engineer Enginedriver Retired Retired	Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married
Leonard Kaituna Kaituna Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Palmerston Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmhand Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired	Margaret  Kaituna Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
George Darfield Darfield Darfield Darfield Darfield Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru	Enginedriver Enginedriver Enginedriver Enginedriver Enginedriver Baker Baker Cleaner Cleaner Pensioner	Hilda Darfield Darfield Darfield Darfield Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
Herbert Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Invalid	Ivy Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married
	Petone Petone Petone Waikanae Beach Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Palmerston Nth	Petone Driver Petone Driver Petone Driver Waikanae Beach Lower Hutt Engineer Lower Hutt Enginedriver Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Retired  Kaituna Farmhand Kaituna Labourer Masterton Labourer Dalmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Ceorge Darfield Enginedriver	Petone Driver Petone Driver Petone Driver Petone Driver Waikanae Beach Lower Hutt Engineer En

D25 5

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Ohau Ohau Palmerston Nth	Photographer Photographer Photographer Market Gardener Market Gardener Photographer Civil Servant	ChCh P N P N Ohau Ohau P N P N	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Percy Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Farmer Labourer Railway Employee Labourer N S Retired	Violet  Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Oha	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	John Kuku Kuku Kuku Kuku Kuku Kuku Ohau Ohau Laurence (Laur	2	Ethel Kuku Kuku Kuku Kuku Kuku Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Timaru Timaru  James Petone Wellington	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Machinest Spinner  Bootmaker Metalworker	Edith	

1935	Wellington	Labourer	Ohau	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Shopfitter	Oahu	Spinster
1946	Wellington	Metalworker	Wellington	Spinster
1949	Trentham	Metalworker	Trentham	Married
1954	Trentham	Metalworker	Trentham	Married
1957	Trentham	Boilermaker	Trentham	Married
1963			Trentham	Widow
1969	Heretaunga			Widow
1972	Heretaunga			Widow
1978	Heretaunga			Widow
1981	Heretaunga			Widow